

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5807/2006

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARATA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. Aditya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5807 OF 2006

Food Corporation of India & Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Narata Ram & Anr.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at length and are of the opinion that the High Court has rightly held that the appellant could not have forfeited the earnest money of the respondent herein.

In the given circumstances, as the case was not covered by condition No.4 of the MTF conditions, this appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi;
Date: 19.5.2015.